

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12962/2022

Ashok Kumawat S/o Shri B.P. Verma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

25/05/2023

Heard on application (1/2023) for waiver of defect No.6.

In view of submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner and contents of application for waiver, defect No.6 is waived.

Application (1/2023) for waiver of defect is allowed.

List this case for admission.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ