

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12962/2022

Ashok Kumawat S/o Shri B.p. Verma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                  |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Abhishek Sharma                              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Sarah Sharma on behalf of<br>Mr. Vigyan Shah |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**05/03/2024**

Heard.

Taking into consideration the nature of dispute raised before this Court and that this petition is pending since 2022, at this stage, we are not inclined to pass any interim order in favour of the petitioner.

Therefore, the application for stay is rejected.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of three weeks.

List for final hearing in due course.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ